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OBESITY OFTEN LEADS TO HEALTH PROBLEMS

Ideal balance of energy and 
protein for a healthy weight 

Healthy weight loss.  
Lose fat, not muscles

Low in sugar and starch,  
low in calories

FIT AT  
A HEALTHY 
WEIGHT

THE IDEAL MIX TO LET YOUR 
HORSE LOSE WEIGHT IN A 
HEALTHY WAY



Usage: 
Easy keepers (Sport) horses, ponies 

Overweight (sport)horses, ponies

Silhouette per 100 kg BW  : Min. 150  g – Max. 250 g 

Muesli Available in: 20 kg art : 472317

Composition: 
linseed husks | soya feed (produced from genetically modified soya) | alfalfa | patato protein | wheat 

middlings | teff | timothy | alfalfa stems | beet molasses | wheat bran | horse bean flakes | carrot chunks |  
fenugreek | calcium carbonate

Analytical constituents:
Crude protein
Crude fat
Crude ash
Crude fibre
Sugar 
Starch
Calcium
Magnesium
Phosphorus
Sodium

24,0%
4,0%
9,0%

19,0%
5,0%
6,0%

0,80%
0,55%
0,50%
0,05%

Ewpa/kg 0,52
VREp 18,9

Safe and healthy weight loss
In limiting energy intake, it is crucial to meet the need for 
essential nutrients such as protein, vitamins and minerals.

Lose fat, not muscles
Contains high-quality, easily digestible proteins with an 
amino-acid profile close to that of the horse’s muscles. This 
ensures muscle retention in the event of weight loss. 

Low in starch 6% and sugar 5% – low caloric intake | energy 
from fibre
In addition to limiting feed intake, increase the intesity of 
exercise for the most efficient result.
Note: be sure to also check the nutritional profile of roughage.

ADDITIVES/KG: 
Nutritional additives: 

3a672a vitamin A  24750 IU
3a671 vitamin D3 2500 IU

3a700 vitamin E  275 mg
3a880 biotin 165 µg

3a890 choline chloride 150 mg
3b103 iron (ferrous sulphate, monohydrate) 65 mg
3b202 iodine (calcium iodate, anhydrous)  1.5 mg

3b304 cobalt (coated granulated cobalt(II) carbonate) 0.1 mg
3b405 copper (cupric sulphate, pentahydrate)   88 mg

3b503 manganese (manganous sulphate, monohydrate) 165 mg
3b605 zinc (zinc sulphate, monohydrate) 250 mg

3B801 selenium (sodium selenite) 0.6 mg
Technological additives:

E310 Propyl gallate 3.20 mg

SILHOUETTE 
Fiber/protein-rich mix to stay in shape or lose weight healthily


