



### Fiber/protein-rich mix to stay in shape or lose weight healthily

# Usage: Easy keepers (Sport) horses, ponies Overweight (sport)horses, ponies

#### Safe and healthy weight loss

In limiting energy intake, it is crucial to meet the need for essential nutrients such as protein, vitamins and minerals.



#### Lose fat, not muscles

Contains **high-quality, easily digestible proteins** with an amino-acid profile close to that of the horse's muscles. This ensures muscle retention in the event of weight loss.



## Low in starch 6% and sugar 5% - low caloric intake | energy from fibre

In addition to limiting feed intake, increase the intesity of exercise for the most efficient result.

Note: be sure to also check the nutritional profile of roughage.



 Silhouette
 per 100 kg BW : Min. 150 g - Max. 250 g

 Muesli
 Available in: 20 kg
 art : 472317

#### Composition:

linseed husks | soya feed (produced from genetically modified soya) | alfalfa | patato protein | wheat middlings | teff | timothy | alfalfa stems | beet molasses | wheat bran | horse bean flakes | carrot chunks | fenugreek | calcium carbonate

Analytical constituents:		Ewpa/kg	0,52	ADDITIVES/KG:
Crude protein	24,0%	VREp	18,9	Nutritional additives:
Crude fat	4,0%	VILP	10,7	3a672a vitamin A 24750 IU
Crude ash	9,0%			3a671 vitamin D3 2500 IU
Crude fibre	19,0%			3a700 vitamin E 275 mg
Sugar	5,0%			3a880 biotin 165 µg
Starch	6,0%			3a890 choline chloride 150 mg
Calcium	0,80%		3b103 iron (ferrou	ıs sulphate, monohydrate) 65 mg
Magnesium	0,55%		3b202 iodine (ca	lcium iodate, anhydrous) 1.5 mg
Phosphorus	0,50%	3b304	cobalt (coated granul	ated cobalt(II) carbonate) 0.1 mg
Sodium	0,05%		3b405 copper (cuprio	sulphate, pentahydrate) 88 mg
		3b503 ma	anganese (manganous	sulphate, monohydrate) 165 mg
			3b605 zinc (zinc	: sulphate, monohydrate) 250 mg
			3B801 se	elenium (sodium selenite) 0.6 mg
				Technological additives:
		io.		E310 Propyl gallate 3.20 mg
				.,, 0